

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Frizell

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 414, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL  
2 column strike "718,169" and substitute "677,493" and in the GENERAL  
3 FUND column strike "718,169" and substitute "677,493".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 424, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "993,137"  
6 and substitute "1,033,813" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
7 "851,463" and substitute "892,139".
- 8 Page 424, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(7.0 FTE)"  
9 and substitute "(8.0 FTE)".
- 10 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Shifts \$40,676 General Fund in the Department of **Personnel** from the Colorado Equity Office to the Address Confidentiality Program, while adding 1.0 FTE to the Program.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Personnel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	1.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*